

<u>Professional License Reciprocity Disclosure – Cosmetology</u>

Denmark College's Cosmetology Program meets the minimum curriculum requirements proscribed by the State of Indiana and the State of Illinois through the following agencies:

Indiana Professional Licensing Agency
402 W Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Phone: (317) 234-3031

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Division of Professional Regulation
320 W. Washington
Springfield, IL 62786 Phone: (217) 785-0800

The institution has not formally determined whether the program meets other states' educational/licensure requirements. Since the institution provides practical training on campus, Denmark College does not provide training activities out of state.

Information on licensure requirements in other states can be found in the following link. Scroll to the bottom, click on the state in question, and scroll down past the list of schools.

https://www.beautyschoolsdirectory.com/programs/cosmetology-school

Students planning to obtain licensure in another state, either after graduation or after first obtaining licensure in Indiana or Illinois, are advised to familiarize themselves with the requirements of the state in question.

Per the Denmark Course Catalog, no representation is made concerning the transferability of credits earned at Denmark College to any other institution. The decision to accept Denmark College credits is at the discretion of the receiving institution.